

Corrections

Federal Register
Vol. 60, No. 235
Thursday, December 7, 1995

This section of the FEDERAL REGISTER contains editorial corrections of previously published Presidential, Rule, Proposed Rule, and Notice documents. These corrections are prepared by the Office of the Federal Register. Agency prepared corrections are issued as signed documents and appear in the appropriate document categories elsewhere in the issue.

FEDERAL COMMUNICATIONS COMMISSION

47 CFR Part 80

[PR Docket No. 93-133, FCC 95-447]

Maritime Communications

Correction

In rule document 95-28826 beginning on page 58243, in the issue of Monday, November 27, 1995, make the following correction:

§80.1065 [Corrected]

On page 58245, in the second column, in §80.1065 (b)(5)(iii), in the second line, “\$8.933.” should read “\$80.933.”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT

Office of the Assistant Secretary for Policy Development and Research

[Docket No. FR-3960-N-01]

Notice of Request for Cooperative Agreement Applications for the Community Renaissance Fellows Program

Correction

In notice document 95-29228 beginning on page 61634 in the issue of Thursday, November 30, 1995, make the following correction:

On page 61634, in the second column, under **FOR FURTHER INFORMATION CONTACT**, the last line should read “Jane__R.__Karadbil@hud.gov”.

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

Drug Enforcement Administration

Herman E. Walker, Jr., M.D.; Revocation of Registration

Correction

In notice document 95-24949, beginning on page 52705, in the issue of Tuesday, October 10, 1995, make the following correction:

On page 52707, in the second column, the second paragraph, the last line, “832” should read “823.”

BILLING CODE 1505-01-D